
Exhibit A.

CITY OF WILDOMAR

PROPOSED FIRE SAFETY 
& PREVENTION FEES

August 13th, 2025



 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   662.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   284.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   473.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   237.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   662.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   473.00 

 $    7.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

Monitoring Only Inspection (or Communicator upgrade per unit)

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 

New Fire Alarm System plan check (base fee)

New Fire Alarm System inspection (per initiating or notification device)

TI Fire Alarm System Plan Check (base fee)

TI Fire Alarm System Inspection (per initiating or notification device)

Monitoring Only Plan Check (or Communicator upgrade per unit)

FIRE PERMITTING

FIRE FEES FOR ALARM PERMITS (FAL)

FIRE FEES FOR SPRINKLER PERMITS (FSS, FSD, FMS)

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

New 13, 13R Fire Sprinkler System plan check (base fee)

New 13, 13R Fire Sprinkler System inspection (per sprinkler head)

New 13D Fire Sprinkler System plan check (base fee)

New 13D Fire Sprinkler System inspection (per sprinkler head) (each separate plan type)

TI 13, 13R Fire Sprinkler System plan check (base fee)

TI 13, 13R Fire Sprinkler System inspection (per sprinkler head)

TI 13D Fire Sprinkler System plan check (base fee)

TI 13D Fire Sprinkler System inspection (per sprinkler head)

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour, 1 hr, min)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 
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FIRE PERMITTING

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   473.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   520.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $    1,323.00 

 $    1,134.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

DESCRIPTION

Underground plan check (per connection ie hydrant and/or riser)

Underground inspection (per connection ie hydrant and/or riser)

Fire Pump plan check

Fire Pump inspection

Aboveground Temporary Tank plan check

FIRE FEES FOR WATER SYSTEM PERMITS (FWT)

Aboveground Temporary Tank inspection

Emergency Underground Repair plan check

Emergency Underground Repair inspection

Standpipes/Hose valves plan check

Standpipes/Hose valves inspection

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 

Special Extinguishing System plan check

Special Extinguishing System inspection

Hood and Duct Extinguishing System  plan check (per system)

DESCRIPTION

FIRE FEES FOR PROTECTION SYSTEMS PERMITS (FPS)

Hood and Duct Extinguishing System  inspection (per system)

Smoke Control - Rationale Analysis and Plan Review

Smoke Control System inspection

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 
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FIRE PERMITTING

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   945.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

DESCRIPTION

Industrial Oven plan check (per oven)

Industrial Oven inspection (per oven)

Dust Collection System plan check

Dust Collection System inspection

Battery System plan check (Commercial)

FIRE FEES FOR OTHER SYSTEMS PERMITS (FOS)

Battery System inspection (Commercial)

Refrigeration System < 500 lbs. plan check

Refrigeration System < 500 lbs. inspection

Refrigeration System ≥ 500 lbs. plan check

Refrigeration System ≥ 500 lbs. inspection

Spray Booths (per booth) plan check

Spray Booths (per booth) inspection

Gas Systems (Med Gas, Industrial Gas, LPG) plan check

Gas Systems (Med Gas, Industrial Gas, LPG) inspection

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage plan check

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage inspection

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 
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FIRE PERMITTING

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   284.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   473.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   473.00 

 $    1,040.00 

 $   662.00 

 $   426.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   426.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   189.00 

DESCRIPTION

Access and Water Supply plan check

Access and Water Supply inspection

Fuel Modification Plan check

Fuel Modification inspection 

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

FIRE FEES FOR ACCESS & WATER REVIEWS (FAW, FPP)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 

Haz-Mat Chem Class <10 Chemicals plan check

Haz-Mat Chem Class<10 Chemicals inspection

DESCRIPTION

FIRE FEES FOR HAZ MAT PERMITS (FHM)

Haz-Mat Chem Class 10 - 25 Chemicals plan check

Haz-Mat Chem Class 10 - 25 Chemicals inspection

Haz-Mat Chem Class 26 - 100 Chemicals plan check

Haz-Mat Chem Class 26 - 100 Chemicals inspection

Haz-Mat Chem Class >100 Chemicals plan check

Haz-Mat Chem Class >100 Chemicals inspection

Underground Storage Tanks  plan check (per tank)  Installation or Removal

Underground Storage Tanks inspection (per tank)  Installation or Removal

Aboveground Storage Tanks plan check (per tank)  Installation or Removal

Aboveground Storage Tanks inspection (per tank)  Installation or Removal

Alterations to gas stations plan check (no tank alterations)

Alterations to gas stations inspection (no tank alterations)
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FIRE PERMITTING

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 
 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   378.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   756.00 

 $    1,134.00 

 $    1,134.00 

 $    1,512.00 

 $    1,512.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   189.00 

 Actual Consultant 
fee + 20% 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 

DESCRIPTION

High Pile Storage <12,000 sq. ft. PC

High Pile Storage <12,000 sq. ft. Insp

High Pile Storage 12,001 - 50,000 sq. ft. PC

High Pile Storage 12,001 - 50,000 sq. ft. Insp

High Pile Storage 50,001 - 100,000 sq. ft.

FIRE FEES FOR HIGH PILE STORAGE PERMITS (FHP)

High Pile Storage 50,001 - 100,000 sq. ft. Insp

High Pile Storage > 100,000 sq. ft. PC

High Pile Storage > 100,000 sq. ft. Insp

Construction Reinspection Fee (per hour)

Alternate methods and materials (initial - 4 hrs. min.)

Additional Alternate methods and materials Plan Review (per hour)

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Work without Permit (PENALTY) 
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FIRE PERMITTING

 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 actual cost of weed 
abatement per 

contractor/contract 

189.00$   

378.00$   

 actual cost of weed 
abatement per 

contractor/contract 

DESCRIPTION

Inspection (per hour) for items not identified on fee schedule

Plan Review (per hour)  for items not identified on fee schedule

False Alarm - Commercial

Weed Abatement Administrative Fee - Charged if property is sent to contractor for forced abatement

Weed Abatement - inspection fees apply for weed abatement performed under Riverside County Contract

Weed Abatement Cost Recovery - Charged for contractor abatement

Fire Fees for Weed Abatment

Weed Abatement - inspection fees apply for weed abatement performed under Riverside County Contract

Weed Abatement Administrative Fee - Charged if property is sent to contractor for forced abatement

Weed Abatement Cost Recovery - Charged for contractor abatement

Fire Fees for Tumbleweed Abatement 

MISCELLANEOUS FIRE FEES
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FIRE PERMITTING

HOURS RATE TOTAL

1 $ 189 $ 189

1.5 $ 189 $ 284

2 $ 189 $ 378

2.5 $ 189 $ 473

3 $ 189 $ 567

3.5 $ 189 $ 662

4 $ 189 $ 756

4.5 $ 189 $ 851

5 $ 189 $ 945

5.5 $ 189 $ 1,040

6 $ 189 $ 1,134

6.5 $ 189 $ 1,229

7 $ 189 $ 1,323

7.5 $ 189 $ 1,418

8 $ 189 $ 1,512

8.5 $ 189 $ 1,607

9 $ 189 $ 1,701

9.5 $ 189 $ 1,796

10 $ 189 $ 1,890

PROPOSED HOURLY RATE (OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL)
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 Plan Check  Inspection 

 $  189.00 

 $  189.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  473.00 

 $  473.00 
$473 + $9 per 1,000 SF

$473 + $9 per 1,000 SF

Plan Check  Inspection 

 $  189.00 

 $  189.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  473.00 

 $  473.00 
$473 + $9 per 1,000 SF

$473 + $9 per 1,000 SF

 $  237.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  520.00 

 $  520.00 

 $  662.00 

 $  662.00 

 $  804.00 

 $  804.00 
$803 + $9 per 1,000 SF

$803 + $9 per 1,000 SF

FIRE BUILDING PERMIT FEES

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

Hazardous Use - (All newly constructed or added space for hazardous use occupancies classified as CBC Group H.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

DESCRIPTION

Residential and Multifamily Residential Uses - (All newly constructed or added space for residential occupancies classified as 
CBC Group R , or other residential occupancies not specifically addressed elsewhere in this Fee Schedule)

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

FIRE FEES FOR NEW CONST. & TI'S (BFC & BRC)

Buildings for all Commercial Uses - (The enclosure for all newly constructed or added space for non-residential occupancies 
classified as CBC Group A, B, E, F, I, M, S, or other commercial occupancies not specifically addressed elsewhere in this Fee 

Schedule where the interior is completed and occupiable (same fees as shell buildings)

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)
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FIRE BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Plan Check  Inspection 

 $  189.00 

 $  189.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  473.00 

 $  473.00 
$450 + $9 per 1,000 SF

$450 + $9 per 1,000 SF

Plan Check  Inspection 

 $  189.00 

 $  189.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  237.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  378.00 

 $  473.00 

 $  473.00 

$473+ $9 per 1,000 SF

$473 + $9 per 1,000 SF

 $  189.00 

 $  189.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  284.00 

 $  426.00 

 $  426.00 

 $  567.00 

 $  567.00 

 $  709.00 

 $  709.00 

 $709 + $14 per 
1,000 SF 

 $709 + $14 per 
1,000 SF 

DESCRIPTION

Tenant Improvement - (Remodeled space for non-residential occupancies classified as CBC Group A, B, E, F, I, M, R, S, or other 
commercial occupancies not specifically addressed elsewhere.)

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

Tenant Improvement - Hazardous Use (Remodeled space for non-residential occupancies classified as CBC Group H.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

25,000 - 49,999 sq. ft.

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier (50,000-100,000)

50,000 or > to be charged by base fee plus a sq. ft. multiplier > 100,000)

10,000 - 24,999 sq. ft.

DESCRIPTION

Shell Buildings for all Commercial Uses - (The enclosure for all newly constructed or added space for non-residential occupancies 
classified as CBC Group A, B, E, F, I, M, S, or other commercial occupancies not specifically addressed elsewhere in this Fee 

Schedule where the interior is not completed or occupiable)

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

0 - 1999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

2,000 - 4,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.

5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft.
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FIRE BUILDING PERMIT FEES

 $                   189.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   284.00 

 actual consultant fee 
+20% 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   284.00 

Generator/ Cell Site

Generator/ Cell Site

SOLAR / PHOTOVOLTAIC (BON / BFR / BRC)

Solar Photovoltaic Systems (Residential) over 20 kW

Solar Photovoltaic Systems (Commercial)

GENERATOR / CELL SITES

ADDITIONAL FIRE FEES FOR BFC / BFR / BON

Consultant Fire Plan Review (actual consultant fee +20%)

Misc./Over the Counter/ Revisions (per hour)

3rd review and subsequent submittals (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Plan Review (per hour)

Expedited / Overtime Inspection (per hour)

Solar Photovoltaic Systems (Residential) over 20 kW

Solar Photovoltaic Systems (Commercial)
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PLAN CHECK INSPECTION

 $     189.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Costs Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

 $     189.00 

 $     378.00 

Actual Cost Hourly

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost Hourly

Actual Cost hourly

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     189.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     378.00 

 $     189.00 

 $     378.00 

Actual Costs

Actual Costs

Actual Costs

Actual Costs

Actual Costs

 $     189.00 

 $     189.00 

DESCRIPTION

FIRE - PLANNING RECORDS

Temporary Use Permits - Minor

Conditional Use Permit: Admin & Existing Structure

Conditional Use Permit: Amended CUP/Substantial Conformance

Custom Home Review

Temporary Use Permits - Major

Development Agreement Amendment, Deposit

EIR Report Preparation, Deposit

Extension of Time

General Plan Amendment, Deposit

Home Occupation Permit

Phasing Map

Development Agreement, Deposit

Environmental Assessment

Extension of Time, CUP, Design Review

Final Parcel Map

Final Tract Map (First 50 Lots)

Final tract Map (51 + lots)

General Plan Amendment (Land Use)

Variance

Annexation Process and Environmental Review, Deposit

Zone Change

Cannibis Retailer Conditional Use Permit (CUP)

Cannibis Cultivation, Manufacturing and Testing Laboratory Facilities Conditional Use Permit (CUP)

Cannibus Microbusiness Conditional Use Permit (CUP)

General Plan Amendment (Policy)

Conditional Use Permit

Annexation Fee

Conditional Use Permit Amendment

Conditional Use Permit - Sexually Oriented Business 

Design Review

Design Review Amendment

Conditional Use Permit 

Development Agreements

EIR- Administrative Charge

Tentative Parcel Map

Unit Phasing Map

Tentaive Tract Map (50 lots or more)

Tentative Tract Map Condition Monitoring

Landscape Review 

Lot Line Adjustment (with existing building)

Minor Modification of an Application

Specific Plan Amendment

Tentaive Tract Map (Less than 50 lots)

Pre-Application Review (PAC)

Site Plan Review 

Specific Plan

Tentative Map Time Extension 
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FIRE - PLANNING RECORDS

PLAN CHECK INSPECTION

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     189.00 

 $     189.00 

 $     567.00 

Actual Cost

Actual Cost

 $     189.00 

PLAN CHECK INSPECTION

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     567.00 

 $     284.00 

 $     284.00 

 $     189.00 

Tentative Parcel Map

Specific Plan, Deposit

Specific Plan Amendment, Deposit

Subdivision Sales Office (Trailer) and Model Home Complexes-Temporary

DESCRIPTION

Amended plot plan/substantial conformance

Administrative (Includes second units)

Water/Sewer plan review, per sheet

3rd review and subsequential submittals (per hour)

Residential

Commercial

Tentative Tract or Condo Map

Tentative Tract or Parcel Map Revised

Precise Grading plan review, per sheet

DESCRIPTION

Plot Plan

With hearing

Without hearing (notice)

Without hearing (no notice)

Pre-application Review
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 New Plan Check   New Inspection 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                1,134.00 

 $                          -   

 $                   189.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   189.00 

 New Plan Check   New Inspection 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   567.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   567.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   567.00 

 $                   284.00 

 $                   189.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   567.00 

 $                1,134.00 

 $                   567.00 

 $                   378.00 

 $                   500.00 

 $                   378.00 

FIRE REOCCURRING INSPECTIONS

3rd + Re-inspection Penalty (Penalty of $200 + reinspection fee $300 = $500)

Work without Permit (PENALTY)

Fire Standby (per hour - During work hours)

Miscellaneous Inspection (uses 1 hour of the hourly rate fee)

Fire Standby (per hour - During off work hours OVERTIME)

DESCRIPTION

FIRE FEES FOR BUSINESS ANNUALS (FIRE # FBP)

A-1 occupancies: Assembly uses, usually with fixed seating, intended for the production and viewing of performing arts or motion 
pictures <20,000 sq. ft.

A-1 occupancies: Assembly uses, usually with fixed seating, intended for the production and viewing of
performing arts or motion pictures ≥20,000 sq. ft.

A-2 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for food and/or drink consumption <10,000 sq. ft.

B,F,M or S Occupancies < 3,600 Square Feet

B,F,M or S Occupancies 3,601 - 50,000 Square Feet

B,F,M or S Occupancies 50,001 - 350,000 sq. ft.

B,F,M or S Occupancies > 350,000 sq. ft.

H or L Occupancy

2nd Re-Inspection Penalty (Penalty of $189+ reinspection fee $189= $378)

A-2 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for food and/or drink consumption > 10,000 sq. ft.

A-3 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for worship, recreation or amusement and other assembly occupancies not classified as A-
1,A-2,A-4, and A-5 occupancies <20,000 sq. ft.

A-3 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for worship, recreation or amusement and other assembly
occupancies not classified as A-1,A-2,A-4, and A-5 occupancies ≥20,000 sq. ft.

A-4 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for viewing of indoor sporting events and activities with spectator seating <20,000 sq. ft.

A-4 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for viewing of indoor sporting events and activities with
spectator seating ≥20,000 sq. ft.
A-5 occupancies: Assembly uses intended for participation in or viewing outdoor activities.

Carnivals and Fairs

Explosives or Blasting Agents, use, dispose

Firework Displays

Complaints (not on fee schedule but is documented under this record type)

Fire Clearances (not on fee schedule but is documented under this record type for hospital, res. care facility 850 fire clearance, etc)

Hydrant/Control Valve Flow Test

DESCRIPTION

FIRE FEES FOR INSPECTIONS (FIN)

Residential Care Facility Pre-inspection (6 or less)

Residential Day Care Facility 8-14 Fire Clearance

Special Event WITH tents and/or canopies >400 sq. ft.

Special Event with NO tents and/or canopies
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FIRE REOCCURRING INSPECTIONS

 New Plan Check   New Inspection 

 $   567.00 

 $   709.00 

 $   851.00 

 $   993.00 

 $    1,134.00 

 $   48.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   473.00 

 $   567.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   500.00 

 $   378.00 

 New Plan Check   New Inspection 

 $   284.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   756.00 

 $    1,134.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   430.00 

 $   473.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   500.00 

 $   378.00 

2nd Re-Inspection Penalty (Penalty of $189+ reinspection fee $189= $378)

Day Care Facilities Residential 8-14 Fire Clearance 

3rd + Re-inspection Penalty (Penalty of $200 + reinspection fee $300 = $500)

Work without Permit (PENALTY)

Jail > 10,000 S.F.

High-Rise 75' or more

Day Care Facilities Commercial 0-50

Day Care Facilities Commercial 51-100

Day Care Facilities Commercial 101-150

Day Care Facilities Commercial >150

E Occupancy (Schools) > 10,000 sq. ft.

Hospitals <10,000 S.F.

Hospitals > 10,000 S.F.

Skilled Nursing < 10,000 S.F.

Skilled Nursing > 10,000 S.F.

Jail <10,000 S.F.

Care Facility Commercial ≥ 151 State Licensed

2nd Re-Inspection Penalty (Penalty of $189+ reinspection fee $189= $378)

3rd + Re-inspection Penalty (Penalty of $200 + reinspection fee $300 = $500)

Work without Permit (PENALTY)

FIRE FEES FOR STATE MANDATES ANNUALS (FIRE # FSM)
E Occupancy (Schools) <10,000 sq. ft.

R-2 Occupancy (i.e. Res Permanent 3+) per unit

Care Facility Commercial 0-50 State Licensed

Care Facility Commercial 51-99 State Licensed

Care Facility Commercial 100-150 State Licensed

Care Facility Residential State Licensed - 6 or less Pre-inspection Fee

FIRE FEES FOR MULTI FAMILY ANNUALS (FIRE # FMF)
R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) <25 units

R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) 26-50 units

R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) 51-75 units

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) 76-100 units

R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) >100 units
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FIRE REOCCURRING INSPECTIONS

 Operational Fee 

 $   189.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   284.00 

 $   378.00 

Exhibits and trade Shows  $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   142.00 

 $   142.00 

Fruit and Crop Ripening  $   142.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   473.00 

 $   756.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   95.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   95.00 

Organic Coatings  $   189.00 

 $   189.00 Places of Assembly

Industrial Ovens/Drying

Cutting and Welding

Mobile Fueling of Hydrogen Fueled Vehicles

 Motor vehicle Fuel Dispensing Facilities

Lumber yards and woodworking plants

Magnesium

Cryogenic Fluids

Dry Cleaning Plants 1-2 units

Dry Cleaning Plants > 2 units

Flammable/Combustible Liquid Underground Tanks (per tank)

Hazardous Materials

High-Piled Combustible Stock <12,000 sq. ft.

High-Piled Combustible Stock 12,000 - 100,000 sq. ft.

High-Piled Combustible Stock >100,000 sq. ft.

Liquefied Petroleum Gases

Liquid or Gas Filled Vehicles in Assemblies

Open Flame and/ or Candles in Assembly Occupancies

Miscellaneous Combustible Storage

Additive Manufacturing (3D Printing)

Energy Storage System

FIRE CODE PERMITS (CFC OPERATIONAL PERMITS)

Aerosol Products Level 2 & 3

Carnivals and Fairs

Cellulose Nitrate

Combustible Fibers

Hot Work Operations

Flammable/Combustible Liquid Outside/Aboveground tank (per tank)

Combustible Dust Producing & Operations

Hazardous Production Materials

Covered and Uncovered Mall Buildings

DESCRIPTION

Compressed Gases

Amusement  Buildings (Special Amusement Buildings)

Explosives

Flammable/Combustible Liquids Inside ≥60 Gal.

Flammable/Combustible Liquids Inside <60 Gal.

Hydrant/Control Valve Flow Test
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FIRE REOCCURRING INSPECTIONS

Plant Extraction Systems  $   189.00 

 $   756.00 

Pyroxylin plastics  $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   378.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

 $   189.00 

Tire Rebuilding Plants  $   189.00 

Waste Handling  $   95.00 

Wood products  $   95.00 

 $   189.00 

Storage of Tires

Pyrotechnical Special Effects

Spray Booths/ Dipping Operations

Lithium Batteries

Refrigeration Equipment  <500 lbs.

Repair Garages and Motor Fuel Dispensing Facitlies

Refrigeration Equipment ≥500 lbs.
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